

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12117/2011

P. SENTHIL KUMARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT, MADRAS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22147 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22868 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23080 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shailendera Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Mr G Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.  
Mrs Neha S Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv  
Mr Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Mr. Devvrat ,Adv

-2-

Item No.56

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been pointed out that respondents in all the

SLPs are common.

Therefore, petitioner in all petitions wherever one or another respondent is unserved are permitted to confirm service of such unserved respondents through the Advocate who has filed appearance in any of the connected Slps. For the purpose, dasti service is allowed.

The ld. Advocate Mr R Rakesh Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr B Balaji, Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu accepts notice for the State of Tamil Nadu and its officers in all concerned Slps. Petitioner may serve advance copies of pleadings upon them against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record so as to avoid issuance of further notices.

Petitioner wants three weeks' time to file proof of service on unserved respondents. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List again on 16.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj